S P aMer.

~Lenber,

J

e

et

In

+
%

o
e
[
-
-4
s ;
£ 3 —
N —I

=%l [k}

AS [
o

4 -t

Bl

n )

-3

6] +
) o
3 =
) j
o8] Eo
€ fan)

-5
i~ i
[Ah

4= 4]
13 RO
[€h) o

—I i

T

{2 e

s '

2 Pt

i

L

P

i

a1t -
b}

o) 3

O i
- p

] O

L
i
O ot
]
4=
b
,




_- 9/&(@ <)

EINANCE AND ECONOMIGS OOMMITTBE

———.—*““.—.——mh—l‘q—uwwm_——-“m-—l“———luﬂ"_

s 1st Juiy,':ﬁ'_‘a?@

™

Indome Tﬁxﬁinl' 14, Th@ Uommlttee r@ceived the Camnrollbr of Income
Personal | Tax in connexion with his Note dated 17th Jung,. 4970, on

__";Allowaﬁces;_.uhe subject of "Imcome Tax: Personal AT]OU@NDG‘ and
7 |and: Thresh- _Thresmolds of - Tax Liabj3lty".: o R

{olds of Tax - :
The Commlttee noted “that the amo&nt of_xncome uag

T PR RV

s

| Tdiabiilt - _
19 /2(63)v}7 payable by an- individual was. related to his cépaclty tomy
= TR0 S-- j' Ctax measured agdinst the. uak&ble oapa@Lbieu of OLheJ o
| BeAL Col individualas: the rdativiity being obtained by means of the
: C of I T ,_bystem Gf st&tubcry pcr onal allowance& dedurtabl@ from:

i




maintenance of denﬁnaenta and; therefore, it followed that

con account of varistions in the cost of living or on account
-taxable r&nge,_
“lisbilities of those personsg in the lower income group &g

-uuoh 1nc&easaa.

‘_?mento an: the
follows s

I (For persons entitled to Age Relief or Smell Income Bxempsica)

1\;’ £ Present . | . Proposed
3.Status Childréent Income - Income Incone | Income
oo e ALY E 1rn@d 411 Unearned |4l Fared |ATl Urarned
RET I FET £ : > 'g £ &
| {8ingle o600 o e 675 S
Married =~ - R : :
Maxe - o - BB7T P 600 - 000 - -
e 867 . 650 900 | -
1,067 800 - | 1,067 -} - 900
1,267 0 950 1,267 950
1,467 1,100 | 1,467 | 1,100

assesanble dincone, mhe amounts ﬁwxed for per ondl dllowauga'|
were not intended to. represent the actusl cost of the

the amounts of such allowances did not need to be adjusted

of dnflation. Nonetheless, the &ffect of inflation over
the recent past had had the effect of bringin into the
taxable range individuals whose present incomes in terms.
of money-values in the past would have 1efL uhem out of the

The Committee noted uhab the roport ‘Qealt only with the

the CGogpbroller considered that, in the present economic
cleate, it would be: unreallstlc to conq1dbr any. generel
increase in other aIJOdeCBb havnng vega?d to the cost of

: ¢ < _ - T
The. Lqmﬁwojler- in .conclusion, recommended the following =

o

deustment P
(a) E{ellef

'ﬂzincrease uh@ ingome - 1¢m1t S0 as to prOVLdC that

individuals of 65 and over whogse incomes: dld not
exeeed £1,000 (now £750) should receive the =~
.. Barned Incom Rpllef adlowances in reupect Of e
.. their total incowe - whether earped ‘or unearned - L
- “with cornsequential m&rgjna] TGl]Gf s at prebeﬁt-~‘
”for incomes sllnhtly in. eKCGSb of 1 OOO %nd

Small Income Exemmtlon=

Amend the prebent exemptlon of . 1ndlv3&uals thh
: - ,excess of ?600 so as to prov;de

starting points of 313b111ty wou]d bp a

‘ TH§ESH0L3SﬂbElzzabiximYﬂ;




rberiam = miaer

The Gommithee further nobed that the effsct of the
lncrease in the Age Rbllei ‘incone: limit would be as followa

THBLSHOLDS OF L}AEILETY

- (For QGI%OH% wlth Uneazned lncmme of £1 ooo p.a. )

‘Sﬁéﬁu$:  . 'Preﬁenﬁ Li&bilityi_'hf;{Prqpoéé&ALigbiliﬁy' T

siele |

_1L6Lal cost of the: foregOLng oroposals wauid'mou QYCOLd
}_£1OO OOO pcr AN . S : - e

Phe Gomm"ttéé'nQ{#SﬂthafILE'ﬁés énchiﬁ;ied'that”}h”y'

The BGOHOmTC Adv1ser expressed the view fhat 1C:%héf:

principle of excluding those brought into the tayab¢e -
‘range by the effect of inflation was agoeptod, it ghould .
©apply to all cateégories of persons., Whereas the p“OQO 
cexeluded married persons without children or w1uh one. oh
they did mot improve the situstion in res spect of wared,
couples with three or four children. The Beonomic S
CAdviser considered it would nob be difficult to produce a o

range of thr@sholds of Jiébljluy &LQDT&}H?_tQ\;@HLHY;"

-fcmrcumst&ﬂcvs,

The Oommlttee, hav1qg dlucussc& the matter fulWyg'

Z'agreed that 1t would wish to remedy the effect of S

1 inflation by uplifting the present thresholds of liabllltj

S and fultner agreed that, evcntualjy, it wouid WISH o

1+ abolish entlrely the" reduved rate of ‘tax - at preucﬁ¢ (/m ;
"ln the £ on - UHP flfot §ZBO of; uuxabxe Juoomee*i-: : T

- The Oommmttee,. thng agreﬁd the Teneral p”lﬂCIpLﬂq
to be folliowed, dlzectu& the Cengicoller of Income Tax %o

‘congult with +he Beonomic Advigser and *o ‘report b@Lk in
.dua course with further p*oposals, ' :

- --.,ﬁ-;i‘_;_'_ : EX

GREFFIER OF THE STATES.




Income
Tax:
Personal
Allowances
and,
Thresholds
of Tax
Liability.
9/2(65)
T.0.5.
E.A.
C.of.Tl.T.
LeDr,(E)ﬂﬂf

I No. of Pregent

Status Children Income Inconme Proposed
© ALY Unearnedi ALL Earned | (Both Earned
. and Unearmned

Ineome )

Single ' - £00 " 600 675

Married - 600 667 - 300

"o 1 £50 867 1,100

" 2 800 1,067 1,300

N 3 S50 1,267 1,500

H 4 1,100 1,467 1,700

- | ‘?/:}; (/(’u":\l:\)

tnance and Economies“ggggiﬁzgg

- i B
e e i o T
s =

tyinn a7 e Sav Tt 4T

e Lt A A

R e Bt

18. 7The Commithee, with reference to 1ts Act No. 14
of lst July, 1670, received the Compiroller of Incone
Tax in connexicn with two letters by him dated 8th and
24th September, 1970, respectlvely, concerning the Income
Tax Personzl Allovances and Thresholds of Tax Idability.

The Committee aporoved & joint recommendation by the
Comptroller of Income Tax and the Economic Adviser fthat the
original proposals to ralse the thresholds of tax liability
for individuals with modest ilncomes should be extended to
take into account the nuwmber of children in a family and
that, for this purpose, the newly proposed Limits should be
ingreased by £200 for each child in respect of which the -
person wag entitled to an allowance for income taxmarposes.
In the cases of incomes slightly in excess of the limit,

a marginal relief, as presently in use, would operate so
ag to reduce liabilities to 50% of the excess of the
income over the limits.

The Committee noted that the effect of these
adjustments on fthe starting points of liability would be as
follows-—

THRESHCLDS 0F TIABTLTIY

L



13

e

i

st

-

The Committee noted that the estimated total cost
of these proposals in a full year was £120,000.

The (ommittee further noted that the new limit did
not differentiate between earned and unearned incomes.

‘The Vice~President opposed the proposals on'ﬁhe
grounds that:-

(a) single persons in recelpt of an income of £600
a year could not be regarded ag poor;

(b) the raising of the amount of tax-free income
for persons in these categories would only
serve  to encourage immlgration by attracting
workers to the Island; and :

(¢) the present time was inopporiune to give away the
equivalent of £120,000 to the taxpayer - or at lea
it was the wrong form in which to do it.

The Committee, having discusgsed the Vice-~President's
views with him, agreed to defer a final decislon until
the complete Budget for 1971 had been compiled in dreflt
form. The Committee also agreed, however, in the interest
of expediency, that the Law Draftsman should be asked to
prepare the necessary draft legislation to give efflect
to these proposals should 1t ultimskly be decided to
inplement them. ' :

The Committee concurred with a recommendation by the
Comptroller that the income limit for Age Relief should
"be increased from £750 to £1,000 - as provigicnally agreed
con lst July, 1870, _ -

The Committee further agreed that, in order to keep
in step with the increased Retirement Pensiong payable from
15th February, 1971, under the Insular Insurance Schenme, .
the income limit for dependanis in respect of whom an
individual was granted an allowance for malntenance, should
be increased Trom £210 to £270. The Committee noted that
the object of this increase would be to ensure that
individuals who were maintaining dependants would not lose
any part of their income tax allowance by reason only of %the
increase in the retirement pension.

The Comnittee directed the Law Draftsman to prepare
the necessary amending legislation in respsct of the
foregoing proposals for consideration at a subsegquent -
mneeting. :




- e
ITncome Tas

rersonal
Allowance:
and
holds of
?“14‘. ..(;.
Liability.
o/o’*g)

Je) [
J;uﬂu -
Coof . T.7,
L.Dr, (2)

Thre H e

Winanee ano HCO”O

nn e e ok, 7b T AT VR bk fod amrrp e sete b bk e B

28%h Octoher,

1970

]
. n T N R
uu“m1*udcp with veference o its hct o LE3

thz uomJufu}'el

uoage“q'wﬁ the revig I

g iston of the Encomc TdA Pergonal
uliowunoes anda

“hresholds of Tax Liahility.

Yo I'Q bOou w tf‘j@
direouign to
amendd
Prege

;CL01an“1y o
the Taw Deftaman to
oy

1ts }maeroL1

i K \,C:,.\.ﬂ.l.y-
et s e L- b;

tion prior to the
the States of the Dudgeds Tor 1071,

» legislation for consider
Afat¢on Lo

]

R OF THE STAT

“ CDEPUTY GREFFIE

"5:*:’




